

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 203 of 2015

=====

SHREE RAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LTD....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH J PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 01/04/2015

ORAL ORDER

The endorsement on the boards shows that rule is not received back for respondent No.2, either served or unserved. Await for service of notice of rule.

S.O. to 17.4.2015.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

Vahid