

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 of 2015

=====
SHREE RAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 13/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Rule is not received back *qua* respondent No. 2. Learned advocate for the appellant requests for afresh.

The request is granted. Issue fresh notice of admission *qua* respondent No. 2, making it returnable on **21st July 2022**.

[A. C. Joshi, J.]

hiren
/99