

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 of 2015

=====

SHREE RAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LTD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 06/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Since rule is served, none is appeared on behalf of respondent No.2.

Issue freshailable warrant of Rs. 10,000/- against respondent No.2, returnable on 03.10.2022.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

SALIM/88