

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 of 2015

=====

SHREE RAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LTD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 03/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Hari Brahmbhatt states that he has instructions of appear on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks time.

At his request, stand over to 13.12.2022. Registry to accept his Vakalatnama.

SALIM/117

(A. C. JOSHI,J)