

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 of 2015

=====

SHREE RAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HARI K BRAHMBHATT(9070) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 05/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Though the matter is called out thrice, learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, have chosen not to appear and conduct the matter.

In the interest of justice, S.O. to 19.06.2023.

Y.N. VYAS

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)